

Town of Berwyn Heights

5700 Berwyn Road Berwyn Heights, MD 20740 Tel. (301) 474-5000 Fax (301) 474-5002

MAYOR

Jodie A. Kulpa-Eddy

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Christopher S. Brittan Powell (Mayor Pro Tem)
Jason W. Papanikolas
Faustino Menjivar
Shanita Hemby

Resolution 8-2023

Adopting A Comprehensive Fees and Fines Schedule

Whereas, Section 402 of the Charter of the Town of Berwyn Heights vest the Town Council with authority to establish and enact fees and fines; and

Whereas, Section 602 of the Town Charter requires the Town Council to retain a balance between proposed expenditures and anticipated revenues in the annual operating budget; and

Whereas, various sections of the Town Ordinances establish fees to cover the cost of services and fines as penalties for violations; and

Whereas, on August 14, 2019 the Town Council adopted Ordinance 179 establishing a comprehensive fee and fine schedule to be listed in the appendix of the codified ordinances of the Town and to transfer all specific dollar amounts of fees and fines found in various sections of the Town ordinances to the newly established fees and fines schedule; and

Whereas, with the adoption of Ordinance 179, it was established that the fees and fines charged by the Town shall be reviewed and readopted annually by Resolution to reflect any changes; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Comprehensive Fees and Fines Schedule, as attached, is hereby established with immediate effect.

	Resolved by the Mayor and Town Council	
	Jodie Kulpa-Eddy, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Melanie Friesen		